UNOFFICIAL COPYMINAL STATEMENT OF THE ST

Doc# 2336257013 Fee \$88.00

RHSP FEE:\$18.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 12/28/2023 11:31 AM PG: 1 OF 7

This Document Prepared By:

Eric Feldman 123 Madison St., Suite 1704 Chicago, IL 60602

After Recording Return To:

Joel Hymen Adam Picklin

6215 Old Orchard Rd. #270

SHolling IL 60077

CT 315 23630051 CSILT SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE P'RESENTS, that CPAH CLT, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, ("CPAH CLT, LLC"), 800 Milwaukee, Suite 201, Libertyville, IL 60048, in consideration of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby GRANTS, BARGAINS, SELLS AND CONVEYS to Jill Meritt Joyce (hereinafter, "Grantee") who currently resides 1692 Colonial Lane, Northfield, IL 60093 following: THE BUILDING AND APPURTENANT IMPROVEMENTS ONLY, as presently erected on the premises situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Property").

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the herein described building and improvements, together with all rights, appurtenances, estates, title and interests thereto belonging, unto said Grantee, her heirs, successors and assigns forever. Subject to the Permitted Exceptions set forth on Exhibit 13 attached hereto and incorporated herein, Grantor hereby warrants the title to said property against the lawful cirims of all persons claiming by, through or under the said Grantor, but not further or otherwise.

It is the intention of Grantor that the real property underlying the buildings and improvements conveyed herein shall remain vested in Community Partners for Affordable Housing and that this Special Warranty Deed shall convey only such buildings and improvements as are presently erected upon such property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CPAH has caused this Special Warranty Deed to be executed as of this 15 day of December, 2023.

PIN: 05-31-222-051-0000 (affects the land herein and other property)

UNOFFICIAL COPY

By: CPAH CLT, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company

By: Community Partners for Affordable Housing, an Illinois not for profit corporation, its sole member.

Its President

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

J 55

COUNTY OF Cook

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in said County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Robert Anthony, President of Community Partners for Affordable Housing, and personally known to me to be the same person is/are subscribed to the foregoing appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she (they) signed and delivered said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal this Stay of Daem 2023.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

OFFI CIAL SEAL

AMY R MAINTAIN

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 05/7/2027

Mail tax bills to:

Jill Meritt Joyce 518 Laramie Avenue

Wilmette, IL 60091

EAST\50397196.1

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

LOT 22 AND 21 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 10 FEET THEREOF) TOGETHER WITH THE WEST ONE-HALF (1/2) OF VACATED ALLEY LYING EAST AND ADJOINING THEREOF, IN BLOCK 8 IN WILMETTE-LARAMIE SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 TO 5 IN ROEMER'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 42 AND 43 IN COUNTY CLERK'S DIVISION OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT THAT PART OF LOT 42 OWNED BY CHICAGO AND NORTHWESTERN RAILWAY CO.)

PIN:

Commonly known as: 518 Laramic Avenue, Wilmette, IL 60091



EXHIBIT B

PERMITTED EXCEPTIONS

1. Ground lease entered into by and between Grantor and Grantee, dated as of the date of this TODO OF COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE **Special Warranty Deed**

EAST\50397196.1

2336257013 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY



Name of Buyer:
JILL MERITT JOYCE

Real Estate Transfer Tax \$645.00

Property Address:

518 LARAMIE AVE.

					W	ILMETTE,	IL. 60091	
		Issue Date	12/13/2023					
Revenue Stamps:	J ₂			•				
nevenue Stamps:		Otto					Otre	
7/11 A33/11 A4	01000	Qty	\$0.00	1 200 .63321		CC00.00	Qty	\$500.00
Village of Wilmette	\$1.0.0.00	0 =	\$0.00	Village of Wilm		\$500.00	1] =	\$500.00
Real Estate Transfer Tax		-/^		Real Estate Tra				
Stamp#: MG	2023-12-13	518 LA RAMI	E AVE.	Stamp#:	MG	2023-12-13	518 LARAMIE AVE	Ε,
- -		Q.y		1			Qty	
Village of Wilmette	\$400.00		\$0.00	Village of Wilm		\$300.00	0 =	\$0.00
Real Estate Transfer Tax				Real Estate Tra	nsfer Tax			
Stamp#: MG	2023-12-13	518 LARAMI	E A VE.	Stamp #:	MG	2023-12-13	518 LARAMIE AVI	č
		Qty					Qty	
Village of Wilmette	\$200.00	0 =	\$ (1.0)	Village of Wilm	ette	\$100.00	1 =	\$100.00
Real Estate Transfer Tax			1	Real Estate Tra	nsfer Tax			
Stamp#: MG	2023-12-13	518 LARAMI	E AVE.	Sta np#:	MG	2023-12-13	518 LARAMIE AVE	E.
		Qty					Qty	
Village of Wilmette	\$90.00	0 =	\$0.00	Vinage of Wilm	ette	\$80.00	0 =	\$0.00
Real Estate Transfer Tax				Real Estate Tra	nsfer Tax	,	-	
Stamp#: MG	2023-12-13	518 LARAMI	E AVE.	Stamp#:	MG	2023-12-13	518 LARAMIE AVI	E.
		Qty		J			Qty	
Village of Wilmette	\$70.00	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 	\$0.00	Village of Wilm	ette	\$60.00	0 =	\$0.00
Real Estate Transfer Tax				Real Estate Tra	nsfer Tar.			
Stamp#: MG	2023-12-13	518 LARAMI	E AVE.	Stamp#:	MG	25,23-12-13	518 LARAMIE AVE	Ē.
		Qty				7	Qty	
Village of Wilmette	\$50.00	1 `' ' 'T'	\$0.00	Village of Wilm	ette	\$40.61	1 =	\$40.00
Real Estate Transfer Tax			-	Real Estate Tra				-
Stamp#: MG		5 518 LARAMI	E AVE.	Stamp#:	MG	2023-12-13	518 LATAMIE AVE	E.
		Oty		,			Otv	
Village of Wilmette	\$30.00		\$0.00	Village of Wilm	ette	\$25.00	(=	\$0.00
Real Estate Transfer Tax			\$0.00	Real Estate Tra		525.00		00.00
Stamp#: MG		518 LARAMI	FAVE	Stamp #:	MG	2023_12_13	518 LARAMIE AVI	ត
Statitp#. MG	2023-12-13	Oty	EAVE.	Stantp #.	MIG	E025-12-15	Oty	<u>u. </u>
Village of Wilmette	\$20.00	, `' ,	\$0.00	Village of Wilm	ette	\$10.00	0 =	\$0.00
Real Estate Transfer Tax		Real Estate Tra		310.00		ψ0.00		
		. E10 T A DAM!	E AVE			2022 12 12	518 LARAMIE AVI	T
Stamp#: MG	2023-12-13	518 LARAMI	EAVE.	Stamp#:	MG	2023-12-13	_	51
1/201		Qty	\$5.00	Village - 6 WY	-44-	CE 000 00	Qty	\$0.00
Village of Wilmette	\$1.00	5 =	\$5.00	Village of Wilm		\$5,000.00	0 =	\$0.00
Real Estate Transfer Tax				Real Estate Tra				
Stamp#: MG	2023-12-13	5 518 LARAMI	E AVE.	Stamp #:	MG	2023-12-13	518 LARAMIE AVI	Ε.

2336257013 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY





20231201694819 | 1-285-124-144 ILLINOIS:

0.00 0.00 0.00

COUNTY

CONTROL OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE

2336257013 Page: 7 of 7

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this document on the date(s) set forth below.

Dated: December 15, 20 23	
many Cres	"OFFICIAL SEAL" CHERYL L BRADY My Commission Expires Of Page 1
May Oriderson	My Commission Expires 05/09/2026
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th of 06	
	<u> </u>
Notary Public/	•
beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural personal	name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of on, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized
	iliinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire ecognized as a person and authorized to do business or active of Illinois.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have execut	ed this document on the date(s) set forth below.

Dated: DCCCMXX

Signature

Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 05/09/2026

%tary Publio

Print Name

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.